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EasyRead  

Disability-inclusive climate emergency planning in 

Scotland. 

  

 

 

 

This is an EasyRead document.  

 

 

  

 

 

 

The Environmental Rights Centre 

for Scotland (ERCS) and Inclusion 

Scotland are doing research on 

climate change and emergency 

planning 

 

  

 

Emergency planning is plans for 

how people can stay safe when 



2 
 

dangerous weather happens. For 

example, if it floods. 

 

 

 

Climate change means the 

harmful warming of our planet 

caused by humans 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Climate change makes 

emergencies happen more often.  

 

 

  

 

Emergencies are dangerous 

events like 

• Floods 

• Fires  

• Storms. 
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Disabled people need more 

support in emergencies.  

 

 

  

 

 

Emergency planning means the 

government’s plan to be ready for 

emergencies so people can be 

safe. 

 

 

  

 

Inclusion Scotland and the 

Environmental Rights Centre for 

Scotland believe disabled people 

should be part of emergency 

planning. 
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Our research looks at how 

disabled people are included in 

planning for emergencies in 

Scotland. We have looked at 

emergencies like floods and very 

hot weather. 

 

 

 

The report is about the ways 

disabled people could be included 

in emergency planning. 

 

 

  

 

The report says there are 6 things 

that help us to know when 

disabled people are included. 
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1. Know your stakeholders 

  

A stakeholder is a person 

affected by a policy or decision 

and includes disabled people 

 

Knowing your stakeholders 

is about knowing who needs 

support.  

 

We need to know where 

disabled people are and what 

they need in an emergency.  

 

  

The Government and 

emergency services need 

this information to help 

disabled people. 
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Emergency services are the 

police, fire service and 

ambulance. 

 

They can help you when you 

are in danger.  

 

 

 

 

 

 

Scotland is trying to find out 

who needs more support. 

 

But we need to do more.  

 

  

2. Acknowledge and address existing inequality 
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Disabled people are often 

treated unfairly. They might 

need more support than other 

people when there is an 

emergency. We need to change 

unfair treatment. 

 

 

Disabled people have 

important ideas for making 

these changes. 

  

 

 

 

Scotland is doing some work 

to make things better. But we 

need to do more. 

 

  

3. Develop inclusive governance 
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Governance means the whole 

way things are managed and 

delivered.  

 

Develop Inclusive 

Governance is about 

including disabled people. 

 

 

  

Disabled people should be 

involved in emergency 

planning.  

 

  

 

 

 

Scotland is failing to involve 

disabled people in emergency 

planning. 
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4. Build awareness and capacity of disabled people in 

emergency planning 

  

Build awareness and 

capacity of disabled people 

in emergency planning 

means supporting disabled 

people and disabled 

organisations to prepare for 

emergencies. 

 

 

  

 

The Government should 

support disabled people with 

training and money. 

 

  

 

 

Disabled people can be 

climate leaders who help make 

emergency planning better. 
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Scotland is failing to support 

disabled people to be climate 

leaders. 

 

 

5. Build awareness and capacity of emergency services  

  

 

Help the emergency services 

learn how to help disabled 

people. 

 

 

  

 

 

Training should be made and 

given by disabled people. 
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Scotland is failing to train 

emergency services to help 

disabled people in 

emergencies. 

 

 

 

6. Ensure emergency planning information is accessible 
 

  

Ensure emergency planning 

information means all 

information should be easy to 

find and understand. 

 

 

 

 Disabled people need 

accessible information about 

what to do in an emergency. 
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This information is about  

 

• How to get out when. 

somewhere is unsafe 

• Emergency plans. 

• How to know you are in 

danger. 

 

 

 

 

This information should be 

made with disabled people. 

 

  

 

Scotland is doing some work  

at making information 

accessible. 

 

But we need to do more. 

 


